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Student Feedback on Teaching Summary Results

A comprehensive course outline was provided 93% 4%

Leamingobjectves were claty presercs %
The course content matched what was presented on the course outline 7%

The course materials were useful in promoting learning of the course concepts 10%
The instructor encouraged student participation 10%

The instructor responded to all questions in a respectful manner 7%

The instructor respected diversity among the students 92% 5%

The instructor clearly explained the course concepts 10%

The instructional method(s) enhanced student learning 14%

The instructor monitored student learning in order to make adjustments to pace of delivery 15%
The instructor appeared enthusiastic about teaching the course 8%

The instructor was accessible to students outside of the class 11%

The instructor appeared well prepared for class 8%

| found the course appropriately challenging 11%

found th course simiaing 1%

| have acquired new knowledge as a result of taking the course 8%

The knowledge from this class can be applied to a variety of situations 12%

The instructor provided opportunities to further develop my analytical skills 15%
Graded materials were aligned with the learning objectives for the course 11%
Feedback on gaded aterias ves ey | S S

Feedback on graded materials was valuable 14%

Overall | would recommend this instructor 10%

Overa | would recommend s course 2%
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Data represent responses for course sections conducted during any term in the 2019-20 academic year.
Survey items have been abbreviated in some cases for presentation. See attached survey instrument for full items.
Responses of "not applicable” are excluded from above totals.



Student Feedback on Teaching Results: Response Detail

Number of Responses | % of Total Responses
A comprehensive course outline was provided Strongly Agree 15,420 68.13%
Agree 5,438 24.03%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 925 4.09%
Disagree 444 1.96%
Strongly Disagree 297 1.31%
Not Applicable 110 0.49%
Learning objectives were clearly presented Strongly Agree 12,658 56.08%
Agree 6,548 29.01%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,824 8.08%
Disagree 932 4.13%
Strongly Disagree 515 2.28%
Not Applicable 96 0.43%
The course content matched what was presented on the course outline Strongly Agree 13,260 58.74%
Agree 6,451 28.58%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,609 7.13%
Disagree 674 2.99%
Strongly Disagree 423 1.87%
Not Applicable 157 0.70%
The course materials were useful in promoting learning of the course Strongly Agree 11,820 52.36%
concepts Agree 6,388 28.30%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,277 10.09%
Disagree 1,174 5.20%
Strongly Disagree 734 3.25%
Not Applicable 181 0.80%
The instructor encouraged student participation Strongly Agree 12,864 56.96%
Agree 5,434 24.06%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,229 9.87%
Disagree 1,005 4.45%
Strongly Disagree 731 3.24%
Not Applicable 323 1.43%
The instructor responded to all questions in a respectful manner Strongly Agree 14,435 63.95%
Agree 4,983 22.08%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,509 6.69%
Disagree 756 3.35%
Strongly Disagree 667 2.96%
Not Applicable 221 0.98%
The instructor respected diversity among the students Strongly Agree 15,689 69.50%
Agree 4,308 19.08%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,162 5.15%
Disagree 306 1.36%
Strongly Disagree 325 1.44%
Not Applicable 785 3.48%
The instructor clearly explained the course concepts Strongly Agree 11,713 52.03%
Agree 5,887 26.15%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,315 10.28%
Disagree 1,431 6.36%
Strongly Disagree 952 4.23%
Not Applicable 213 0.95%




Number of Responses

% of Total Responses

The instructional method(s) enhanced student learning Strongly Agree 10,340 45.99%
Agree 5,673 25.23%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3,032 13.48%
Disagree 1,828 8.13%
Strongly Disagree 1,443 6.42%
Not Applicable 169 0.75%
The instructor monitored student learning in order to make adjustments to | Strongly Agree 10,160 45.18%
pace of delivery Agree 5,609 24.94%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3,303 14.69%
Disagree 1,737 7.72%
Strongly Disagree 1,241 5.52%
Not Applicable 440 1.96%
The instructor appeared enthusiastic about teaching the course Strongly Agree 13,928 61.91%
Agree 5,031 22.36%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,835 8.16%
Disagree 741 3.29%
Strongly Disagree 638 2.84%
Not Applicable 323 1.44%
The instructor was accessible to students outside of the class Strongly Agree 12,328 54.85%
Agree 5,665 25.20%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,377 10.58%
Disagree 660 2.94%
Strongly Disagree 534 2.38%
Not Applicable 913 4.06%
The instructor appeared well prepared for class Strongly Agree 13,514 60.48%
Agree 5,325 23.83%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,705 7.63%
Disagree 697 3.12%
Strongly Disagree 534 2.39%
Not Applicable 570 2.55%
| found the course appropriately challenging Strongly Agree 11,011 49.30%
Agree 6,671 29.87%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,531 11.33%
Disagree 1,170 5.24%
Strongly Disagree 815 3.65%
Not Applicable 138 0.62%
| found the course stimulating Strongly Agree 9,997 44.75%
Agree 6,058 27.12%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3,094 13.85%
Disagree 1,678 7.51%
Strongly Disagree 1,332 5.96%
Not Applicable 182 0.81%
| have acquired new knowledge as a result of taking the course Strongly Agree 12,235 54.84%
Agree 6,531 29.27%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 1,857 8.32%
Disagree 875 3.92%
Strongly Disagree 704 3.16%
Not Applicable 110 0.49%




Number of Responses

% of Total Responses

The knowledge from this class can be applied to a variety of situations Strongly Agree 1171 50.03%
Agree 6,648 29.77%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,614 1.71%
Disagree 1,042 4.67%
Strongly Disagree 690 3.09%
Not Applicable 164 0.73%
The instructor provided opportunities to further develop my analytical skills | Strongly Agree 10,274 46.06%
Agree 6,284 28.17%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3,269 14.66%
Disagree 1,263 5.66%
Strongly Disagree 897 4.02%
Not Applicable 318 1.43%
Graded materials were aligned with the learning objectives for the course | Strongly Agree 11,305 50.67%
Agree 6,628 29.71%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,347 10.52%
Disagree 970 4.35%
Strongly Disagree 738 3.31%
Not Applicable 321 1.44%
Feedback on graded materials was timely Strongly Agree 10,989 49.29%
Agree 6,257 28.06%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,349 10.54%
Disagree 1,302 5.84%
Strongly Disagree 978 4.39%
Not Applicable 420 1.88%
Feedback on graded materials was valuable Strongly Agree 10,143 45.56%
Agree 5,587 25.10%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 3,012 13.53%
Disagree 1,595 7.16%
Strongly Disagree 1,270 5.70%
Not Applicable 655 2.94%
Overall | would recommend this instructor Strongly Agree 12,535 56.28%
Agree 4,804 21.57%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,243 10.07%
Disagree 1,171 5.26%
Strongly Disagree 1,352 6.07%
Not Applicable 168 0.75%
Overall | would recommend this course Strongly Agree 11,496 51.78%
Agree 5,553 25.01%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2,557 11.52%
Disagree 1,238 5.58%
Strongly Disagree 1,157 5.21%
Not Applicable 200 0.90%
Grand Total 515,854 100.00%




STUDENT EVALUATION OF Lake he ad

TEACHING AT LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY

Department/School Offering the Course:

- -

Course Title: IMPORTANT DIRECTIONS FOR
MARKING ANSWERS

Course Number: Section: * Please use a sofl lead pendl or
. blue or black ink pen.
Instructor: * Make solid marks that fill the
oval completely.
Date:
sl CORRECT @
This course is: () A program reguirement (2 An option or elective INCORRECT &) (%) el (o)

Please consider each of the statements below and evaluate your instructor's teaching performance based on your course
experiences. This survey will be used for the purposes of assessing and improving the quality of teaching. The completed
survey will be given to your instructor after final marks are submitted.

For each statement complately fill in the oval @ that best reflects your judgment. Neilher
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1. A comprehensive course outling was provided (for example,
the outline included: office hours, course topics,

evaluation mathods, ete.). O o o o) o O
2. Learning objectives were clearly presented. - - - - - -
3. The course content matched what was presented on the coursa . !

outline. o O O o) ) o
4, g: :au;t:sa materials ware useful in premoting learning of the course o 5 s 2 @ P
5. The instructor encouraged student participation. O O O O O o
6. The instructor responded to all questions in a respectful manner. - ) - - - -

7. Theinstructor respected diversity among the students (for example,
differences in; age, gender, race, ethnic background, sexual

orientation, etc.). - C O O o A
8. The instructor clearly explained the course concepte. - O - - 1 -
9. The instructional method(s) enhanced student learning, O O O O O O
10. The instructor monitored student learning in order to make any
necessary adjustments to the pace of delivery. ) - 3 - e e
11. The instructor appeared enthusiastic about teaching the course, O O - =) B
12. The instructor was accessible to students outside of the class. ) ) - - - -
13. The instructor appeared well prepared for class. - O 2 O O O
14. | found the course appropriatefy challenging. - ) - - - -
15. | found the course stimulating. o O O A
16. | have acquired new knowledge as a result of taking this course. (] ) - ] { ) -
17. The kpuwledga from this class can be applied to a variety of
situations. o o 2 O o O
18. The instructor provided opportunities to further develop my
analytical skills. - (] - - - -
19, Graded matenals wers aligned with the leaming objectives for the B _ '
course. ) ) O O i ]
m= 2{. Feedback on graded materials was timely. .- (o - - - O
: 21. Feedback on graded materials was valuable, o 2 o - o O
: 22. Overall, | would recommend this instructor. - - - - - i
: 23, Owerall, | would recommend this course, o O o o 1, O

Flease see reverse side



What did you like about this course?

What suggestions do you have for improving this auufﬁa‘?

Additional Comments:
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